39
Ind
u
strial C
o
ntro
l &
 A

Voltage	 10–30	VDC
Protection	 IP68
Operating Temp.	 -40	to	+70˚	C
	 (-40	to	+158˚	F)
Housing	 PA12
Shock Resistance	 30	G	(11ms)
Vibration	 55	Hz	(1mm)
Max. Linear Deviation	 ±0.2˚
		 (10˚	or	360˚)/±0.3˚,	(45˚)/±0.4˚	(60˚)
Baud Rate	 10	kBit/s	to	1	MBit/s
Interface	 CANopen
Mfr.’s Angular  Zero Point
Model No. Range Resolution Calibration Price
Dual Axis — Analog Output, 4–20mA, ≤ 200Ω Load Resistance, ±0.3˚ Absolute
Accuracy, ≤ ±0.05˚ K Temp. Drift, 0.01˚/K Temp. Coef.
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±10˚ < 0.04˚ ±5˚ $426.00
Dual Axis — Analog Output, 4–20mA, ≤ 200Ω Load Resistance, ±0.5˚ Absolute
Accuracy, ≤ ±0.025  K Temp. Drift, 0.03 /K Temp. Coef.
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±45˚ < 0.1˚ ±15˚ $426.00
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±60˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $426.00
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151/S97 ±60˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $557.00
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±85˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $426.00
Dual Axis — Analog Output, 0.1–4.9V, ≥ 40kΩ Load Resistance, ±0.3˚ Absolute
Accuracy, ≤ ±0.05˚ K Temp. Drift, 0.05˚/K Temp. Coef.
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±10˚ < 0.04˚ ±5˚ $426.00
Dual Axis — Analog Output, 0.1–4.9V, ≥ 40kΩ Load Resistance, ±0.5˚ Absolute
Accuracy, ≤ ±0.025˚ K Temp. Drift, 0.03˚/K Temp. Coef.
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±45˚ < 0.1˚ ±15˚ $426.00
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151/S97 ±45˚ < 0.1˚ ±15˚ $557.00
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±60˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $426.00
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3/S97 ±60˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $557.00
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±85˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $426.00
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU3/S97 ±85˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $557.00
Dual Axis — Analog Output, Ratiometric 0.1–4.9V @ 5 VDC, ≥ 40kΩ Load
Resistance, ±0.3˚ Absolute Accuracy, ≤ ±0.05˚ K Temp. Drift, 0.01˚/K
Temp. Coef.
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±10˚ < 0.04˚ ±5˚ $457.00
Mfr.’s Angular  Zero Point
Model No. Range Resolution Calibration Price
Dual Axis — Analog Output, Ratiometric 0.1–4.9V @ 5 VDC, ≥ 40kΩ Load
Resistance, ±0.5˚ Absolute Accuracy, ≤ ±0.025˚ K Temp. Drift, 0.03˚/K
Temp. Coef.
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±45˚ < 0.1˚ ±15˚ $457.00
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±60˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $457.00
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±85˚ < 0.14˚ ±15˚ $457.00
Single Axis 360˚ — Analog Output, Adjustable Measuring Range 4–20mA,
≤ 200Ω Load Resistance, ±0.5˚ Absolute Accuracy, 0.03˚/K Temp. Coef.
B1N360V-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 360˚ < 0.14˚ N/A $426.00
Single Axis 360˚ — Analog Output, Adjustable Measuring Range 0.1–4.9V,
≥ 40kΩ Load Resistance ±0.5˚ Absolute Accuracy, 0.03°/K Temp. Coef.
B1N360V-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 360˚ < 0.14˚ N/A $426.00
Single Axis 360˚ — Digital Output, PNP, N.C./N.O. Programmable, Adjustable
Switchpoints, ≤ 500mA Load Resistance, ±0.5˚ Absolute Accuracy, ≤ ±0.003˚ K
Temp. Drift, 0.03˚/K Temp. Coef.
B1N360V-Q20L60-2UP6X3-H1151 360˚ < 0.14˚ N/A $426.00
Single Axis — CANopen Interface, ±0.1˚ Absolute Accuracy, 0.008˚/K Temp. Coef.
B1N360V-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 360˚ < 0.01˚ N/A $525.00
Dual Axis — CANopen Interface, ±0.1˚ Absolute Accuracy, 0.008˚/K Temp. Coef
B2N10H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±10˚ ≤ 0.05˚ N/A $525.00
B2N45H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±45˚ ≤ 0.1˚ N/A $525.00
B2N60H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±60˚ ≤ 0.1˚ N/A $525.00
Dual Axis with Analog Output
Single Axis 360˚ with Two Discrete Switchpoints
Single and Dual Axis with CANopen Interface
Single Axis 360˚ with Analog Output